1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly	A DIII	07711 TT DV 1 (14
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 641
4			
5	By: Senator B. Ballinger		
6	By: Representative Underwood		
7		For An Ast To Do Entitled	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY		
10	AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD; AND		
11	FOR OTHER PURF	POSES.	
12			
13		Cub4:41a	
14	mo AMENTO	Subtitle	
15		THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND	(A)Y
16	COMPANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN		
17	LICENSIN	G BUARD.	
18			
19	DE IT ENACTED DV THE CENER	DAI ACCEMBIY OF THE CTATE OF	' ADIZANCAC.
20 21	DE II ENACIED DI INE GENER	RAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARRANSAS:
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas	s Code § 17-19-106(b), conce	erning the creation of
23		d Company and Professional B	
24	Board, is amended to read		all bondsman dicensing
25		ceby created the Professiona	1 Rail Rond Company and
26	Professional Bail Bondsmar	•	is built bolld comparty and
27		pard shall be composed of ei	cht (8) seven (7)
28		the Governor for terms of	<u> </u>
29		cancies shall be filled by a	-
30	Governor for the unexpired	•	
31	<u>-</u>	(3) members of the board sh	all be licensed bail
32	bond company owners, one ((1) a <u>current or former</u> muni	cipal chief of police,
33	one (1) a <u>current or forme</u>	er county sheriff, one (1) a	municipal or circuit
34		e residents of the state wh	_
35	company owner, an elected	judge, a sheriff, or a chie	f of police.
36	(B)(i)	No two (2) of the three (3)	-bail bondsman members

04/06/2021 1:50:18 PM JMB409

1	shall reside in the same congressional district. Each congressional district		
2	shall be represented by at least one (1) member of the board.		
3	(ii) At least one (1) board member shall be an		
4	African-American.		
5	(iii) At least one (1) board member shall be a		
6	female.		
7	(4) The board shall have the authority and responsibility to		
8	administer and enforce the provisions of this chapter relating to licensing		
9	and regulation of professional bail bond companies and professional bail		
10	bondsmen.		
11	(5) The board shall have the authority to adopt and enforce such		
12	reasonable rules as it shall determine determines to be necessary to enable		
13	it to effectively and efficiently carry out its official duty of licensing		
14	and regulating professional bail bond companies and professional bail		
15	bondsmen.		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			